
Human Rights, Commission on

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Idaho Human Rights Commission 933,800 895,600 958,700 925,100 1,043,100 916,100

Total 933,800 895,600 958,700 925,100 1,043,100 916,100

By Fund Source

General 688,200 667,500 702,800 670,200 729,800 625,800
Federal 235,800 222,700 246,100 245,100 303,200 280,200
Other 9,800 5,400 9,800 9,800 10,100 10,100

Total 933,800 895,600 958,700 925,100 1,043,100 916,100

By Object

Personnel Costs 675,900 638,800 712,300 701,100 780,000 687,600
Operating Expenditures 257,900 256,800 246,400 224,000 241,900 217,800
Capital Outlay 0 0 0 0 21,200 10,700
Trustee/Benefit Payments 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 933,800 895,600 958,700 925,100 1,043,100 916,100

FTP Positions 11.0012.0011.0011.0011.0011.00

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

702,80011.00 958,7003.00  FY 2009 Original Appropriation 11.00 702,800 958,700

00.00 04.50  Holback/Health Insurance Reduction 0.00 (32,600) (33,600)

958,70011.005.00  FY 2009 Total Appropriation 702,800 670,20011.00 925,100

958,70011.007.00  FY 2009 Estimated Expenditures 702,800 670,20011.00 925,100

00.00 08.50  Base Reduction 0.00 (40,200) (17,400)

958,70011.009.00  FY 2010 Base 702,800 630,00011.00 907,700

7,5000.00 9,40010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 3,000 3,900

1,2000.00 2,20010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 1,200 2,200

10,5000.00 21,20010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 0 10,700

(6,700)0.00 (6,700)10.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 (8,400) (8,400)

14,5000.00 17,60010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

1,002,40011.0011.00  FY 2010 Total Maintenance 729,800 625,80011.00 916,100

Idaho Human Rights Commission

40,700 00.001.00 0 0Request for Additional FTP12.01

1,043,10012.0013.00  FY 2010 Total 729,800 625,80011.00 916,100

1.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

0.00 (77,000)27,000 (42,600)84,400

9.09% 0.00% -10.96%3.84% 8.80% -4.44%

FY 2010 Executive BudgetSection B - 27DFM Analyst: David Hahn


